
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, March 8, 2022, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom.  You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
Hi there,  
 
Register in advance for this meeting: 

 https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZIscO-ppz4qGdZOBzEcjuWYt6iPyoZx0FbD 
 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 
joining the meeting. 
 

Agenda 
Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of Feb 2022 Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report  
 
Community Announcements 

1. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Joe Florio, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Joseph.Florio@dc.gov, 202.805.7122. 

2. Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto Update -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, Ward 

2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202.724.8058 or Genevieve Hulick, Chief of 

Staff, GHulick@dccouncil.us, 202.262.1982. 

3. DC Board of Education.  Allister Chang, Ward 2 State Board of Education Member, 

(202)-735-7062, Allister.Chang1@dc.gov 

4. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 202.729.2179, and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

5. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Michael Hamelin, 



 
 

michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.715.7340, and/or Sergeant John Sprague, 

john.sprague@dc.gov. 

6. Dr. Laura DeLima, Templeton Academy, 406 7th St. NW, (202)847-0779, 

laura.delima@templetonacademy.org. 

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  
1. Credit Union Cherry Blossom Kid Run, April 2, 2022, George Banker, (301)537-

6739, monkbank@comcast.net. 
2. 25th Annual Race for Hope DC, May 1, 2022, Deana Martin, (202)210-2756, 

dmartin@braintumor.org.  

 

Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 
1. LivDC, LLC, Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern, 477 H St. NW, Sidon Yohannes, (202) 686-

7600, syohannes@theveritaslawfirm.com. 

2. Bindaas Bowls and Rolls, Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant, 415 7th St, NW, Sidon 

Yohannes, (202) 686-7600, syohannes@theveritaslawfirm.com. 

3. Pirate Castle 1101 Management, LLC t/a National Union Building-, New Retailer’s 

Class “C” Tavern, 918 F Street, NW, (ABRA #120514), Sidon Yohannes, (202) 686-

7600, syohannes@theveritaslawfirm.com. 

4. Logan Circle Liquors, Retailer’s Class “A” Liquor Store, 919 F Street, NW, Jeff 

Jackson, (203) 251-1566, jjharlem112@gmail.com. 

5. Puttery DC, Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern, 800 F Street, NW, Matthew Minora, (202) 

625-7700, mminora@malliosobrien.com.  

 

Transportation/Public Space  
1. 9th Street NW Protected Bike Lane Project Update. Donovan G. Boyd, Community 

Engagement Specialist, Community Engagement Division, District Department of 

Transportation, (202) 671-3248, donovang.boyd@dc.gov. 

 
Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. 600 5th ST NW Redevelopment Update.  Katie Lenss, Vice President, Rockefeller 

Group, (202) 864 3605, klenss@rockefellergroup.com and Emmanuel Egoegonwa, 

Director, Rockefeller Group, (202) 864-3610, eegoegonwa@rockefellergroup.com. 

2. 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Foulger Pratt.  Board of Zoning Adjustment Application 



 
 

for Roof Structure – Conversion of Office to Residential.  Jeff Utz, goulston&storrs, 

(202) 721-1132, jutz@goulstonstorrs.com. 
 

Other 
 
Meeting Adjourned 

 
Next Meeting 

 
April 12, 2022, 6:00PM 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
 

Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Elizabeth Miske 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Gigi Nelson 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
 

www.anc2c.us  
 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 
 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  
 


